
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             
  Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 
 
 BID OPENING 
 
BID OPENING DATE:  September 26, 2023 at 2:30 p.m. 
 
FOR:     Tree Trimming Contract 2024-TT-1 
 
DEPARTMENT:   Utilities 
 
ESTIMATE:    225,000.00 
 
FUND/ACCOUNT:   520 
 
PUBLICATION DATE:  September 12, 2023 
 
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 10 
 
 SUMMARY 
 
Bidder:  Leetch Tree Services, Inc. 
   Grand Island, NE 
Bid Security:  Western Surety Company 
Exceptions:  None 
 
Bid Price: 
Section 16:  $15,562.50 
Section 20:  $30,625.00 
Section 27:  $11,875.00 
Section 28:  $17,656.25 
Section 29:  $12,000.00 
Section 30:  $   9500.00 
Section 31:  $47,062.50 
Section 34:  $23,593.75 
Section 35:  $30,250.00 
Total:   $199,125.00 
 
Bidder:  Valley Power 
   Elk Ridge, UT 
Bid Security:  No Bond Received 
Exceptions:  None 
 
Bid Price: 
Section 16:  $14,558.57 
Section 20:  $43,675.70 
Section 27:  $14.558.57 



Section 28:  $32,028.85 
Section 29:  $11,646.85 
Section 30:  $14,558.57 
Section 31:  $75,704.55 
Section 34:  $34,940.56 
Section 35:  $32,028.85 
Total:   $273,701.07 
 
cc: Ryan Schmitz, Interim Utilities Director   Christy Lesher, Utilities Secretary 
 Laura McAloon, City Administrator    Patrick Brown, Asst. City Administrator 
 Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent    Jamie Royer, Senior Civil Engineer 
 Bryan Fiala, Electric Distribution Supt. 
 

P2464 


